

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 971518 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/20/1998 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/10/1998

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the cancellation of Building and Fleet Services Invoice No. 44645 billed to

Harold L. Moore and Safeco Insurance in the amount of \$2,375.00.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CLAIMS CANCELLATION

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
1/20/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
2/2/1998	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
2/10/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
2/18/1998	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

971518 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the cancellation of Building and Fleet Services Invoice No. 44645 billed to Harold L. Moore and Safeco Insurance in the amount of \$2,375.00.

- Analysis -

This resolution authorizes cancellation of the Building and Fleet Services Invoice No. 44645 billed to Harold L. Moore and Safeco Insurance in the amount of \$2,375.00 for damages to City vehicle no. 20901 on March 7, 1997. (Buildings & Fleet)

Whereas, On March 7, a vehicle operated by Harold L. Moore and insured by Safeco Insurance collided with City vehicle 20901 at the intersection of North 30th Street and West Brown Street thereby causing damages to the City vehicle in the amount of \$2,375.00; and

Whereas, The City vehicle was travelling southbound on North 30th Street, stopped at the stop sign and proceeded into the intersection striking the vehicle operated by Harold L. Moore, which was proceeding westbound on West Brown Street and had the right-of-way with no traffic control signs; and

Whereas, The cancellation of Invoice No. 44645 reflects the legal liability of the parties; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Building and Fleet Services' Invoice NO. 44645 in the amount of \$2,375.00 billed to Harold L. Moore and Safeco Insurance be and the same is hereby cancelled.

Building and Fleet Services

City Atty. BAT:enm 12-10-97 Roverh/reso31

City of Milwaukee Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/17/2024